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Thursday, September 19 – Today about 
half of the team will begin traveling from the 
U.S. to Nepal (the other half is already in 
Nepal serving).  
Friday, September 20 – Air travel 
continues today for those coming from the 
U.S.  
Saturday, September 21 – The full team 
will be united in Kathmandu, Nepal! Time 
will be spent worshiping at Pastor Tej 
Rokka’s church.  
Sunday, September 22 – Today most of 
the team will visit Hindu and Buddhist 
religious sites. They will also visit the 
orphanage that C4C supports.  
Monday, September 23 – The team will 
travel from Kathmandu through Nepalgunj to 
the Rolpa District. 
Tuesday, September 24 – The team will 
visit and encourage the few believers who 
live in the village of Korchabang.    
Wednesday, September 25 – Another 
small body of believers in the Rolpa District 
will be visited.  
Thursday, September 26 – This morning 
the team will fly from Nepalgunj to remote 
Simikot in the Humla District, then begin 
trekking village to village.  

Friday, September 27 – Team trekking 
will continue from village to village in the 
Humla District. 
Saturday, September 28 – Much of the 
day will be spent worshiping with the 
believers in a house church in Simikot.  
Sunday, September 29 – Trekking 
village to village will continue today in 
Humla.  
Monday, September 30 – Trekking will 
continue in Humla. 
Tuesday, October 1 – Trekking will 
continue in Humla. 
Wednesday, October 2 – The team will 
travel by air from Simikot to Nepalgunj and 
then on to Nepal’s capital city of Kathmandu. 
Thursday, October 3 – The team will 
spend the day resting and reflecting, as well 
as praying and planning for the future 
mission work in Nepal. 
Friday, October 4 – About half of the 
team will commence their travels back to the 
U.S. this evening. 
Saturday, October 5 – Those who are 
traveling will return “home” today, while the 
other team members will remain in Nepal. 
 

"Jesus went through all the towns and villages, 
teaching in their synagogues, proclaiming the 
good news of the kingdom and healing every 
disease and sickness." ‐ Matthew 9:35 (NIV) 

In addition to praying along with our 
itinerary each day, please lift up the 
following in prayer: 
 
Team Members: 
Karina Barger (TX), Gary Fallesen (NY), Megh 
Gurung (Nepal), Mike Heitland (ND), Alyssa 
Kaelin (WY), Nick Koinis (WY), Celeste 
Mosby (CO), Tej Rokka (Nepal), and Jordan 
Rowley (NY). 
 
Mission Objectives: 
To minister the love of Christ to our brothers 
and sisters, to reach the lost for Jesus, and to 
glorify God in all we say and do. 
 
Other prayer points: 
Pray for safe travel and trekking. Pray for a 
constant filling of the Holy Spirit. Pray for 
continuous protection from division, 
distraction, discouragement and other 
detrimental situations. Pray for open doors to 
share the love and truth of Jesus! Pray that 
above all, God would be glorified and that the 
name of Jesus would be lifted higher than the 
Himalayas throughout this mission!


